Measurement of Maximum Permissible Exposure ----------------------------------------  1/6
Applicant: PEGATRON CORPORATION      FCC ID: VUIWL157NMUSB
Training Research Co., Ltd., TEL: 886-2-26935155, Fax: 886-2-26934440
Measurement of Maximum Permissible Exposure
1.  Foreword
In adopt with the Human Exposure IEEE C95.1, and according to the FCC 1.1310. The
Maximum Permissible Exposure (MPE) is obligated to measure in order to prove the safety
of radiation harmfulness to the human body.

F. Family Code
 CAN43 = Antenna
C. Packing Type Code
 13 = Bulk (1000 pcs)
M. Materials Code
 6 = High Frequency Material
S. Size/Series Code
 95 = 38.65*7.6*0.3 mm, Aux Antenna
T. Tolerance/Cable
 02= Cable Aux, White
A. Working Frequency
 250 = 2.45/5 GHz Dual Band
P. Packing
1B = 1000 pcs packing
15
7. Revision Control
Revision Date Content Remark
R01 Dec. 14, 2007 New Issued, Metal Antenna N/A.
R02 Jan. 15, 2008 Update UL Card and package description N/A
16
8. UL Card
I-Pex Connector
17
Nissei Cable
18
G9000 Tape
19
20
21
Protective Tube
22
1
(Mechanical Use)
l Product Type l WLAN Antenna
l Notebook Model Number l ASUS / S SERIES
l Part No. / Yageo / Main l CAN4313 695 032501B
l Part No. / ASUS / Main l 14G154011000
Yageo (Taiwan) Ltd.
16, west 3rd Street, N.E.P.Z   Kaohsiung, 811 Taiwan, R.O.C
Yageo Electronics (China) Co, Ltd
No. 10, Zhu Yuan Road, Suzhou New District, Suzhou, PRC
R01 Dec. 14, 07
R02 Jan. 15, 07
2.45/5GHz Multi Band Antenna with
Cable & Connector for IEEE802.11b,
11g, 11a, 11n, UNII
Yageo Corporation SPD
Datasheet Current Revision:
R02
BY / Stella Kuo DATE / Jan. 15, 2007
2
Table of Contents
1. Specifications
1.1 Specifications
1.2 Antenna Dimension / Cable Length
1.3 Packing Spec.
1.4 Antenna Pictures
2. Test Methodology
2.1 Test Equipment
2.2 Test Setup
2.2.1 Frequency Range
2.2.2 Antenna Configuration
2.2.3 VSWR
2.2.4 Radiation Pattern and Gain
3. Performance Data
3.1 VSWR in the Fixture (Main Antenna)
3.2 Radiation Pattern and Gain
3.2.1 Low Frequency (2.40GHz~2.50GHz) (Main)
3.2.2 Middle Frequency (5.15GHz~5.35GHz)
3.2.3 High Frequency (5.47GHz~5.85GHz)
3.2.4  Average Gain Summary (Main Antenna)
4. Antenna Drawing
5. Reliability Data for Antenna Patch

F. Family Code
 CAN43 = Antenna
C. Packing Type Code
 13 = Bulk (1000 pcs)
M. Materials Code
 6 = High Frequency Material
S. Size/Series Code
 95 = 38.65*7.6*0.3 mm, Main Antenna
T. Tolerance/Cable
 03 = Cable Main, Black
A. Working Frequency
 250 = 2.45/5 GHz Dual Band
P. Packing
1B = 1000 pcs packing
15
7. Revision Control
Revision Date Content Remark
R01 Dec. 14, 2007 New Issued, Metal Antenna N/A.
R02 Jan. 15, 2008 Update UL Card and package description N/A
16
8. UL Card
I-Pex Connector
17
Nissei Cable
18
G9000 Tape
19
20